Deferred exploration expenses   8 782 692   8 782 692   Exploration and evaluation assets
Other assets   53 915   53 915   Other assets

   12 033 162   12 033 162

LIABILITIES LIABILITIES
Current liabilities Current
  Account payables and accrued liabilities   383 377   383 377   Trade and other payables

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY EQUITY
Capital stock   11 870 947   11 870 947   Share capital
Contributed surplus   767 654   767 654   Contributed surplus
Deficit   (988 816)   (988 816)   Deficit

  11 649 785   11 649 785   Total equity

12 033 162 12 033 162  Total liabilities and equity

2121

STANDARDS DESCRIPTION Notes November IFRS

Current assets

GEOMEGA RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Interim Financial Statements
For the six-month period ended November 30, 2011 (unaudited)
(Canadian dollars)

21.4 Presentation differences (continued)

The following table shows the total effect of the transition on the statement of financial position as at November 30, 2010:

PRE-CHANGE ACCOUNTING
STANDARDS DESCRIPTION Notes November 30, 2010 30, 2010 IFRS DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

Previous
GAAP tr

Effect of
ansition to

IFRS
IFRS

$ $ $
ASSETS ASSETS
Current assets CurrentCurrent
  Cash   438 936   438 936   Cash and cash equivalenrs
  Investments   1 804 211   1 804 211   Investments
  Amounts receivable a   452 754   (170 693)   282 061   Others receivable

a   170 693   170 693   Tax credit and credit on duties receivable
  Prepaid expenses   13 031   13 031   Prepaid expenses and deposit

2 708 932   2 708 932   2 708 932   2 708 932
Non-current

Property and equipement   25 867   25 867   Property and equipement
Mineral Properties and
   Deferred exploration expenses   874 984   874 984   Exploration and evaluation assets

   3 609 783   3 609 783

LIABILITIES LIABILITIES
Current liabilities Current
  Account payables and accrued liabilities   317 581   317 581   Trade and other payables

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY EQUITY
Capital stock   3 133 475   3 133 475   Share capital
Contributed surplus   782 572   782 572   Contributed surplus
Deficit   (623 845)   (623 845)   Deficit

   3 292 202   3 292 202   Total equity

3 609 783  3 609 783   Total liabilities and equity

2222

STANDARDS DESCRIPTION period ended Nov 30 2010 IFRS DESCRIPTION

k b d i 364 000 (364 000)

d strat a 9 598 1 240 10 838 strat d are ons

d 132 132 arges

4 425 4 425 Fi

Net  BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS

GEOMEGA RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Interim Financial Statements
For the six-month period ended November 30, 2011 (unaudited)
(Canadian dollars)

21.4 Presentation differences (continued)

The following table shows the total effect of the transition on the statement of earnings and comprehensive loss for the three-month period ended Nov. 30, 2010:

PRE-CHANGE ACCOUNTING
STANDARDS DESCRIPTION Notes Three-month period ended Nov. 30,Notes Three-month   . 2010 IFRS DESCRIPTION,

Previo
GAA

us
P

Effe
transi

IF

ct of
tion to
RS

IFRS

$ $ $
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES EXPENSES

St k b d tiStoc - ase  compensat on a 364   000 (364 000)
Professional fees a   21 697   (11 484)   10 213   Professional fees
Salaries and fringe benefits a   26 390   375 484   401 874   Salaries and employee benefits expense
Public relations and promotion a   1 761   512   2 273   Publicity, travel and promotion
Office expenses   13 446   13 446   Offices expenses
Trustees and registration feesTrustees an  regi ion fees a 9   598 1   240 10   838 Trustees registration fees and shareholders relations   Trustees, regi ion fees an  sh holders relati
Rental expenses   4 315   4 315   Rent
Insurance, taxes and permits   2 127   2 127   Insurance, taxes and permits
Shareholders information a   1 240   (1 240)   -
Travel a   512   (512)   -
Bank fees and interestBank fees an  interest 132   132 Bank charges   Bank ch
Amortization of property and equipment   2 298   2 298   Depreciation of property and equipment

   447 516   447 516   OPERATING LOSS

OTHER REVENUES AND EXPENSES OTHER REVENUES AND EXPENSES
InterestInterest 4 425   4   425 Finance income   nance income

Net loss and comprehensive loss   (443 091)   (443 091)   NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

Net loss p   er share - basic and diluted ( )loss per share  basic and diluted 0.04 (0(0.04) (0.04).04) BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE   PER SHARE

2323

STANDARDS DESCRIPTION period ended Nov 30 2010 IFRS DESCRIPTION

k b d i 364 000 (364 000)

d strat a 10 448 1 240 11 688 strat d are ons

d 257 257 arges

4 425 4 425 Fi

(Net  BASIC AND DILUTED LOSS

GEOMEGA RESOURCES INC.
Notes to Interim Financial Statements
For the six-month period ended November 30, 2011 (unaudited)
(Canadian dollars)

21.4 Presentation differences (continued)

The following table shows the total effect of the transition on the statement of earnings and comprehensive loss for the six-month period ended Nov. 30, 2010:

PRE-CHANGE ACCOUNTING
STANDARDS DESCRIPTION Notes Six-month period ended Nov. 30,Notes Six-month   . , 2010 IFRS DESCRIPTION

Previ
GAA

ous
P

Effe
transi

IF

ct of
tion to
RS

IFRS

$ $ $
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES EXPENSES

St k b d tiStoc - ase  compensat on a 364   000 (364 000)
Professional fees a   47 303   (11 484)   35 819   Professional fees
Salaries and fringe benefits a   46 077   375 484   421 561   Salaries and employee benefits expense
Public relations and promotion a   2 158   861   3 019   Publicity, travel and promotion
Office expenses   16 184   16 184   Offices expenses
Trustees and registration feesTrustees an  regi ion fees a 10   448   1 240 11   688 Trustees registration fees and shareholders relations   Trustees, regi ion fees an  sh holders relati
Rental expenses   4 315   4 315   Rent
Insurance, taxes and permits   2 127   2 127   Insurance, taxes and permits
Shareholders information a   1 240   (1 240)   -
Travel a   861   (861)   -